

## RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-841:

- (1) On **page 1, lines 7 and 30**, after "account" insert "and various benefits accounts";
- (2) On **page 1, line 8**, strike "INTERFUND - TRANSFER IN ACCOUNT" and insert "PERMANENT AND PROBATIONARY SALARIES ACCOUNT AND VARIOUS BENEFITS ACCOUNTS,";
- (3) On **page 1, line 10**, after "MANAGER" insert "AND FOR SALARY INCREASES FOR TWO POSITIONS";
- (4) On **page 1, lines 10, 22, 25 and 27**, strike "B.T. 25-010" and insert "Revised B.T. 25-010";
- (5) On **page 1, line 13 and page 2, line 12**, strike "Insured Programs" and insert "Self Insurance";
- (6) On **page 1, line 22**, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev B.T. 25-010, November 18, 2024 - Rules"";
- (7) On **page 2, line 1**, after "position" insert "and to fund salary increases for two current employees";
- (8) On **page 2, line 7**, after "planning." insert "This appropriation will also fund salary increases for two current employees within the Self Insurance Fund.";
- (9) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1**, attached hereto which attaches the revised B.T. 25-010 to attach the corrected version to reflect the complete second page;
- (10) On **page 1, line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

          /s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos          

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1659010-v1-2024-841\_Rules\_Amd.docx